Xpro India Limited

Birla Building (2nd Floor) 9/1 R.N. Mukherjee Road Kolkata 700 001, India. +91 (033) 4082 3700/2220 0600; xprocal@xproindia.com



October 16, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Stock Symbol XPROINDIA(EQ)

Stock Code No. 590013

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Statement of Investor Complaints as required under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI</u> (<u>Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements</u>) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith statement of Investor Complaints for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 as received from our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) Link Intime India Private Limited, as required under Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For **Xpro India Limited**

Kamal Kishor Sewoda Company Secretary

Encl: a/a.





Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Date: October 09, 2024

To,
Mr. Kamal Sewoda
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Xpro India Limited
P.O - Ghutgoria,
Tehsil Barjora, Dist., - Bankura,
Kolkata - 722202
West Bengal

Dear Madam,

Sub: Investor Grievance Report for the quarter ended 30.09.2024.

Unit: Xpro India Limited

Please refer the below investor grievance details for the period, starting from 01.07.2024 to 30.09.2024.

Investor grievance report for the quarter ended 30.09.2024						
Particulars	SEBI	BSE	NSE	Letters	Mails	Total
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	01	01
Received during the quarter	03	Nil	Nil	Nil	03	06
Disposed of during the quarter	01	Nil	Nil	Nil	02	03
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	02	Nil	Nil	Nil	02	04

Thanking You,

For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signatory